507126195 02/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7173035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURGE PRICING PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC	02/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENINSULA ACCUMULATOR TRUST
Street Address:	200 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, SUITE 401
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	10198494			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)564-0454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108606141

Email: ssimpson@patentingenuity.com **Correspondent Name:** PATENT INGENUITY, P.C.

Address Line 1:9701 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000Address Line 4:BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPPH-00130-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL K. SIMPSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel K. Simpson/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2022		

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCC1_Financing_Statement#page1.tif source=UCC1_Financing_Statement#page2.tif

PATENT 507126195 REEL: 059526 FRAME: 0465

****			 *****		i
					į

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CONSTANTINE FOURNARIS (302) 652-2900	300000000000000000000000000000000000000					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	Delaware Department of State					
DMARTELL@GFMLAW.COM		U.C.C. Filing Section Filed: 05:45 PM 02/03/2022 U.C.C. Initial Filing No: 2022 0968958				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Addres	ss)					
GORDON FOURNARIS & MAMMARELLA, PA		٠,٠				
1925 LOVERING AVEUNE	\$ 200	3	service	Request No: 202203	636/Z	
WILMINGTON, DE 19806	30					
ប្រទ	*					
		00F 128 - A NA AND 788 - A NA A ALEX I			ALX 11 97	
00000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	00000000000	FILING OFFICE USE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
 DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1s or name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 		odify, or abbreviate any part of the E information in item 10 of the Financi				
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Newson					
SURGE PRICING PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC						
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL I	NAME AD	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	
			Table Special Control of the Control			
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STA	ATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
1925 LOVERING AVENUE	WILMINGTON	DE	3	19806	US	
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or :	2b) (use exact, full name, do not emit, mo	odify, or abbreviate any part of the D	Debtor's	name), if any part of the In	dividual Debtor	
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here	and provide the Individual Debtor i	oformation in item 10 of the Financi	ing Stat	ement Addendum (Form U	CC1Ad}	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR						
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME AD	NOITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
2c: MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	ET	ATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
20. MARCINO AUDRESS	Jon T	311	AIE.	FOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
	,0000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
A SECTION DAMEN'S MAKE AND A ACCIONCE A	FASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY); Provid	le only <u>one</u> Secured Party name (3a	a or 3b)	ஹா.சுவியாள்ள மன்றகளியாள்ள மன்றகளியாள்ள மன்றகளியாள்ள சுவிய	nainn ainmain nainn ainmain nainn	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PENINSULA ACCUMULATOR TRUST						
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	TFIRST PERSONAL	NAME TAD	DITION	AL NAME(S)/IN(TIAL(S))	SUFFIX	
3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME PENINSULA ACCUMULATOR TRUST	FIRST PERSONAL I	NAME: AD	DITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
3a ORGANIZATION'S NAME PENINSULA ACCUMULATOR TRUST	FIRST PERSONAL I		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX	

Collateral Description - please see attached

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Collateral is ____held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 63. Check goly if applicable and check goly one box තිරී. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing Bailee/Bailor 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Licensee/Licensor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 211121

PATENT Inte

::ato:

All of the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, all of the following assets: (a) patents, patent applications, intellectual property, inventory, chattel paper, accounts, accounts receivable, contract rights, general intangibles, equipment, furniture and fixtures; whether any of the foregoing is owned now or acquired later; (b) all accessions, additions, replacements and substitutions relating to any of the foregoing assets; (c) all records of any kind relating to any of the foregoing assets; and (d) all proceeds relating to any of the foregoing (including but not limited to royalty payments, event-based payments, insurance, general intangibles, and other account proceeds) assets.

RECORDED: 02/11/2022

PATENT REEL: 059526 FRAME: 0467